infstrat] - CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

R porcs i il s A Al o
= Master Agreement QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS

jf 2019 Washington Street East g ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO

/| Post Office Box 50130 THE DEFARTMENT CONTAGT.

Charieston, WV 25305-0130 Order Date: 2018-01-03
COrder Number: CMA 0511 0511 HHR1600000011 Procurement Folder: 183431
Document Name: Change Order #2 Reason for Modification:
Document Description: Renewal of Temporary IT Staffing Contract for WWOHHR/OMIS 19 fenew the original contract from 1/25/18 through

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Name: April Battle
Telephone: (304) 558-0067
Email: april.e.batile@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way Effectlve Start Date: 2016-01-25
Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2019-01-24
Vendor Customer Code: 060000177148 Requestor Name: Harriett (Jo) Bess
MAHANTECH CORP Requestor Phone: (304) 558-0114
405 CAPITOL ST STE 101 Requestor Emall: jo.h.bess@wv.gov
CHARLESTON WV 25301
us
Vendor Gontact Phone: (304) 720-2246 Extension: 5753

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

*

ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99909
us us
| Total Order Amount Open End |

dek- /)33

PURCHASING Dlwsmwnomw ATFORNEY-GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION

SIGNED BY: [ars- 4] SIG . ? A SIGNED BY: BM%T p
DATE: DATE % ¥ | DATE; ,
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE hin §ui: 7018 ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FJ ) | ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE PNFURIS

Date Printed: Jan 03, 2018 Order Number: HHR1600000011 Page: 4 [ / M FORM ID: WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Extended Description:

Change Order #2 Is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices and specffications contained in the original contract including all
authorized change orders.

Effeclive date of renewal: 1/25/18 through 1/24/19.
Renewals Remaining: 1
All previsions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

Releases from this Statewide Master Agreement are lo be made in accordance with Section 4.3.1 of the Specifications and the attached spreadsheet entitled
"Temporary IT Staffing Contract for HHR/QOMIS".

Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unhit Unit Price
1 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: FACTS Technical Project Manager

Extended Description:
4.1.1 FACTS Technical Project Manager - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commeodlity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit © Unit Prlcé ]
2 80111608 HOUR $67.950000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: FACTS Senior Web Application Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.2 FACTS Senior Web Application Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Cade Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
3 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: FACTS Web Application Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.3 FACTS Web Application Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
4 80111608 HOUR $78.450000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: FACTS Application Architect

Extended Description:
4.1.4 FACTS Application Architect - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
5 80111608 HOUR $67.990000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Web Team Senior Web Application Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.5 Web Team Senior Web Application Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed:  Jan 03,2018 Order Number:  HHR1600000011 Page: 2 FORM D : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 80111608 HOUR $74.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Senior Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.6 OSCAR Senior Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Cede Manufacturer Model No Unit - Unit Price
7 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.7 OSCAR Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commedity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
8 80111608 ' HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: OSCAR Application Programmer
Extended Description:
4.1.8 OSCAR Application Programmer - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Prica
9 80111609 HOUR $62.350000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Descriptlon: Senior Application Oracle Datlabase Administrator
Extended Description:
4.1.9 Senior Application Oracle Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
10 80111609 HOUR $59.990000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Application Oracle Database Administrator

Extended Description:
4.1.10 Application Oracle Database Administrator - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan 03, 2018  Order Number: HHR 1600000011 Page:

3

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8114




Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
11 80111609 HOUR $57.990000
Service From Service To
Commeodity Line Description: Senior SQL Server Database Administraior
Extended Description:
4.1.11 Senior SQL Server Database Administrator - Ali-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer ModeiNo . . Unit ~UnitPrice
12 80111609 HOUR $54,990000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: SQL Server Database Administrator
Extended Description:
4.1.12 SQL Server Database Administrator - Alkinclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
13 80111608 HOUR $77.390000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior COGNOS Analyst/Project Manager
Extendad Description:
4.1.13 Senior COGNOS Analyst/Project Manager - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modet No Unit - Unit Price
14 80111608 HOUR $59.850000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: COGNOS Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.14 COGNOS Analyst - Ali-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line  Commodily Code  Manufacturer ' Model No Unit Unit Price
15 80111608 HOUR $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Software Test Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.15 Software Test Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed: Jan 03,2018  Order Number: HHR1800000011 Page:

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 814




Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
16 80111616 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commedity Line Description: Help Desk Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.16 Help Desk Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commeodity Code Manufacturer "~ Model No Unit Unit Price
17 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commeodity Line Description: Business Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.17 Business Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
18 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Desctiption: Technical Writer
Extended Description:
4.1.18 Technical Writer- All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Uinit Price
19 80111608 HOUR $0.000000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior CRM Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.18 Senior CRM Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit " Unit Price
20 80111608 HCUR $0.000000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: CRM Application Programmer Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.20 CRM Application Programmer Analyst - All-inchsive Hourly Rate

Date Printed:  Jan 03, 2018 Order Number: HHR1600000011 Page:

5

FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_0D01 8/14




Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unlt Price
21 80111608 HOUR $69.940000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.21 Senior SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Prica
22 80111608 HOUR $64.990000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: SharePoint Appiication Pregrammer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.22 SharePoint Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit - Unit Price
23 80111808 HOUR $57.990000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior NET Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description;
4.1.23 Senior NET Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Modef No Unlt Unit Price
24 80111608 HOUR $54.980000
Service From Service To
Commodity Lina Description: .NET Application Programmaer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.24 NET Application Programmer Analyst - Al-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unlt " Unit Price
25 80111608 HOUR $59.990000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Senior Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst

Extended Description:
4.1.25 Senior Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed:  Jan 03, 2018 Order Number: HHR1600000011 Page:

8

FORM ID : Wv_PRC_CMA_001 8/14




Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
26 80111608 HOUR $59.930000
Service From Service To
Commaodity Line Description: Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst
Extended Description:
4.1.26 Mainframe Application Programmer Analyst - All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commodity Code  Manufacturer Model No. Unit Unit Price
27 80111608 HOUR $64.990000
Service From Service To
Commodity Line Description: Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator
Extended Description:
4.1.27 Senior Application DB2 Database Administrator- All-inclusive Hourly Rate
Line Commoedity Code  Manufacturer Mode! No Unit Unit Price
28 80111608 HOUR $62.990000

Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Application DB2 Database Administrator

Extended Description:
4.1.28 Application DB2 Database Administrator- Al-inclusive Hourly Rate

Date Printed:  Jan03, 2018  Order Number: HHR 1600000011 Page:

7

FORM ID : Wv_PRC_CMA_D01 8/14




JK JUSTICE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA JOHN A, [TYERS

PURCHASING DIVISION W, MICHABL SHEETS
2012 WASHINGTON STREET, £AS5T DIRECTOR

CHARLESTON WESTVIRGINIA 253050130
lanuary 3, 2018
Channa Arjuna
Mahantech Corp.
5003 Venable Ave SE Ste A
Charleston WV 25304
Subject: Renewal of Temporary IT Staffing Contract for WVDHHR/OMIS — CMA.0511 HHR1600000005

Dear Channa Arjuna,

The WV Purchasing Division is currently in the process of renewing the statewide contract for
the period of 1/25/18 through 1/24/19.

The WV Purchasing Division would like yourresponse 6n the continued participation for this
contract. Please indicate by marking your response below:

_ _\/Mahantech Corp. agrees to the renewal of this contract under the same terms, specifications, and
conditions in.accordance with the original cantract.

Mshantech Corp. does not agree to repewal of this co,nm _
Signature and titié of authorized representative; CQJ‘-"? i f% &L‘“F ot _l‘?'a [2olg

1f you wish ta renew, please compiete the at_tach.edPurAasing Affidavit and returnto me by

Monday, January 8, 2018, by 10:00 AM. Email, Fax, or US Mail Is acteptable.

We appreciate your participation iri the state’s competitive bid process and encourage your
continued involvement,

April Battle, MCM, Senior Buyer
WV Purchasing Division

CC: Purchase Order File



